[Carolyn Nielsen Day]

Resolution proclaiming February 7, 2001 as Carolyn Nielsen day in the City and County of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, San Francisco is proud to recognize and commend Carolyn Nielsen's 37 years of exemplary service to the Community Health Network, San Francisco General Hospital, the Department of Public Health as well as to the citizens of San Francisco; and,

WHEREAS, In her professional role as a Registered Nurse for almost four decades, Carolyn Nielsen has demonstrated an unfailing commitment to the highest standards of excellence to her profession, to her colleagues as well as a caring devotion to health and well being of her clients; and,

WHEREAS, In addition, Ms. Nielsen has earned the admiration of her colleagues, clients and the City with her persistent advocacy for clients from under-service communities; and,

WHEREAS, Carolyn Nielsen has earned the gratitude and heartfelt appreciation of the people of San Francisco and her colleagues' sincere wishes for continued success in her future endeavors; be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco hereby proclaims February 7, 2001 as Carolyn Nielsen Day in the City and County of San Francisco.

SUPERVISOR AMMIANO, DALY



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

C	î		۵	A	1	1 8	m	h	Δ	r.	
K	¥	Ħ	جے	11	ă	LX	H 3 H	LD	-	a	

010187

Date Passed:

Resolution proclaiming February 7, 2001 as Carolyn Nielsen Day in the City and County of San Francisco.

February 5, 2001 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Leno, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee

File No. 010187

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on February 5, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

FEB 16 2001

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

Clerk of the Board